79
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Operating temperature
Standard: -100° up to +200° C
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
Test probe:
Receptacles: K  S  -  1  1  2   4  6   M
Mounting and functional dimensions
Recommended screw-in torque
Min. 3 cNm / Max. 5 cNm
Compatible GKS
GKS-112 M (assembled in same receptacle)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 4 8 12 16 20 24
T [°C]
Current [A]
Current Rating
HSS-118 306 200 A 1502 M
(Room Temperature 21 °C)
0
4
8
12
16
20
24
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Current [A]
Surrounding Temperature [°C]
Current Derating
HSS-118 306 200 A 1502 M
3 N
1.5 N
2.25 N
Working Stroke
0,0